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Virginia Economic Development Partnership
Global Logistics Forum

AGENDA

Wednesday, December 7, 2011

9:00 a.m. - 9:30 a.m. Check-In & Coffee — Troutman Sanders Building — Sanders Room, 15" Floor

9:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.  Welcome
Warren Hammer, Global Logistics Manager
VEDP

The Virginia Economic Development Partnership & Looking to the Future
Martin Briley, President and CEO
Virginia Economic Development Partnership

The Future of Trucking in Virginia: Interstate and Intermodal Strategies
Randall Mullett, Vice President Government Relations and Public Affairs
Con-way

Third-Party Warehousing Logistics: A Dynamic Industry of Growth & Opportunity
Joel Anderson, President and CEO
International Warehouse Logistics Association (IWLA)

12:00 p.m.-1:15p.m.  Lunch
Sponsored by CBRE of Virginia

CBRE

1:15 p.m. -2:00 p.m. The First Impressions — Are You Prospect Ready?
Joseph Hines, Principal, Economic Development
Timmons Group
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President and CEO
IWLA
(847) 813-4699
janderson@iwla.com
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Senior Associate
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(804) 267-7248
matt.anderson@cbre.com
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Port Norfolk Transport, Inc.
(757) 460-7749
rarmstrong@pncw.net
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Executive Director
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(540) 665-0973
pbarker@winva.com
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Regional Vice-President
First Potomac Realty Trust
(757) 424-8844
bfass@first-potomac.com
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Administrative Assistant
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5720
cbell@yesvirginia.org
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Regional Director
PeakLogix
(757) 345-9452
rbennett@peaklogix.com

Bob Boykin
Associate
Jones Lang LaSalle
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bob.boykin@am.jll.com

Martin Briley
President and CEO
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5600
mbriley@yesvirginia.org

Gregory Byrd
Assistant Director, Economic Development
City of Suffolk
(757) 514-4042
gbyrd@suffolkva.us

Mario Camardella
Business Development Manager
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5747
mcamardella@yesvirginia.org

John Carpin
Senior Vice President
CBRE
(804) 367-7216
john.carpin@cbre.com



Global Logistics Forum

Gregg Christoffersen
Vice President
Jones Lang LaSalle
(757) 348-1477
gregg.christoffersen@am.jll.com

Jamie Clark
Associate | Industrial Brokerage
Grubb & Ellis|Harrison & Bates
(804) 788-1000
jamie.clark@harrison-bates.com
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Sr VP
Jones Lang LaSalle
(703) 891-8369
jim.clarke@am.jll.com

Leigh Cockram
Executive Director
Southern Virginia Regional Alliance
(434) 710-2868
Icockram@gosouthernvirginia.com

Craig Cope
VP & City Manager
Liberty Property Trust
(757) 605-0402
ccope@libertyproperty.com

Erin Corrie
Economic Development Coordinator
Virginia Port Authority
(757) 683-2123
ecorrie@portofvirginia.com

2011 Attendees
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Vice President
Thalhimer
(757) 407-2424
clay.culbreth@thalhimer.com
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Sales
InterChange
(540) 578-2373
terry.cunningham@interchangeco.com

Bill Dandridge
Programs Supervisor
Virginia Department of Transportation
(804) 786-2743
william.dandridge @vdot.virginia.gov

Charles Daniels
Director of Logistics
Fortessa, Inc.
(703) 906-2016
crdaniels@fortessa.com

Fulton deLamorton
Program Manager
Virginia Department of Transportation
(804) 786-2720
fulton.delamorton@vdot.virginia.gov

Jim Delucas
Chief Development Officer
Nielsen Builders, Inc.
(540) 434-7376
delucasj@nielsen-inc.com
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David Denny
Managing Member
David W. Denny, LLC
(540) 392-3321
info@davidwdenny.com

Bud Denton
Business Development Manager
W.M. Jordan Company
(804) 525-2580
bdenton@wmjordan.com

Susan Deusebio
Deputy Director
Hanover County Economic Development
(804) 365-6464
skdeusebio@co.hanover.va.us

Scott Dougherty
Principal
Exeter Property Group
(410) 799-3393
sdougherty@exeterpg.com

Blake Dozier
Associate
CBRE | Hampton Roads
(757) 217-1878
blake.dozier@cbre.com

Michael Elander

Project Engineer

Timmons Group

(804) 200-6545
michael.elander@timmons.com
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Brian Felton
Senior Leasing Representative
Liberty Property Trust
(804) 934-4333
bfelton@libertyproperty.com

Edwin Gaskin
Director
Hanover County Economic Development
(804) 365-6464
eagaskin@co.hanover.va.us

Robert Giberson
Principal
PeakLogix
(804) 794-5700
rgiberson@peaklogix.com

Katherine Goodwin
Research Manager
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5794
kgoodwin@yesvirginia.org

Chris Gullickson
Vice President
HREDA
(757) 664-2633
cgullickson@hreda.com

Andy Hagy
President
The Hagy Group
(804) 337-4614
ahagy@comcast.net
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Global Logistics, Business Development
Virginia Econmic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5724
whammer@yesvirginia.org
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Senior VPresident
CenterPoint Properties
(757) 640-6300
rharbour@cntprop.com
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Deputy Executive Director, Development
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Senior Vice President
Grubb & Ellis|Harrison & Bates
(804) 788-1000
jason.hetherington@harrison-bates.com

Joseph Hines
Principal
Timmons Group
(804)-200-6500
joe.hines@timmons.com

Joan Hollen
Marketing Specialist
Shenandoah Valley Partnership
(540) 568-3100
hollenjs@jmu.edu

Joshua Katz
Vice President
Jones Lang LaSalle
(703) 485-8788
joshua.katz@am.jll.com

Scott Keeton
Assistant Vice President
Jones Lang LaSalle Americas, Inc.
(804) 200-6460
scott.keeton@am.jll.com

Angie Kellett
Director of Economic Development
Mecklenburg County
(434) 738-6388
angie.kellett@mecklenburgva.com

Greg Kelly
Vice President
H+M Company
(804) 314-0253
gkelly@hmcompany.com

Charles Kennington
Economist
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5773
ckennington@yesvirginia.org

Billy King
Sr. Vice-President
Harvey Lindsay CRE
(757) 640-8250
billyking@harveylindsay.com
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Ibrahim Kurtulus
Associate Professor
Virginia Commonwealth University
(804) 828-7119
ikurtulu@vcu.edu
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Senior Research Manager
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5792
jlangston@yesvirginia.org
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Director, Business Development
Swisslog
(757) 820-3616
bill.leber@swisslog.com
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Principal
Troutman Sanders Strategies
(804) 697-1474
clark.lewis@troutmansanders.com

Chip Louthan
Senior Vice President
Grubb & Ellis|Harrison & Bates
(804) 788-1000
chip.louthan@harrison-bates.com

Mark Manasco
Special Projects Coordinator
Crater Planning District Commission
(804) 861-1666
virc@crater.org
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Research Manager
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
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amartz@yesvirginia.org
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Assistant Director
Stafford County Econ Development
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fmcclintic@staffordcountyva.gov
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Henrico EDA
(804) 501-7654
gary@henrico.com
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Business Development Manager
Roanoke Regional Partnership
(540) 343-1550
abmiller@roanoke.org
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VP Business Development
Wells Fargo
(804) 697-6748
susan.l.miller@wellsfargo.com

Megan Mirmelstein
President
Port Norfolk Commodity Warehouse, Inc.
(757) 460-7749
mmirmelstein@pncw.net
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Edward Mitchell
Principal
Devon Commercial Construction LLC
(804) 643-3187 x231
emitchell@devon-cc.com

Dawn Mooney
Marketing
PeakLogix

(804) 302-1506

dmooney@peaklogix.com
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Executive Director
Crater PDC
(804) 861-1666
dmorris@craterpdc.org

Rick Morris
Principal
Techni-Pak
(804) 380-1123
rmorris@technipaklic.com

Gina Mull
Assistant to the Director
Mecklenburg County
(434) 738-6388
gina.mull@mecklenburgva.com

Randy Mullett
Vice President, Government Relations and
Public Affairs
Con-way Incorporated
(202) 637-0994
mullett.randy@con-way.com
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Scott O'Donnell
VP of Sales-Logistics
Riverside Logistics Inc.
(804) 512-4367
sodonnell@riversidelogs.com

Pete Olson
Leasing & Sales Agent
CB Richard Ellis
(804)-267-7247
pete.olson@cbre.com

Joe Panella
VP Sales
Alpha Systems, Inc.
(804) 744-9870 x202
jpanella@alphasystemsva.com

Chuck Peterson, CEcD
Vice President of Business Information
Greater Richmond Partnership Inc.
(804) 643-3227
cpeterson@grpva.com

Tim Pfohl
Grants Director
VA Tobacco Commission
(804) 786-2403
tim.pfohl@tic.virginia.gov

Bobby Phillips
First Vice President
Cushman & Wakefield | Thalhimer
(757) 873-4124
bobby.phillips@thalhimer.com
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Richard Porter
Executive Vice President
Porter Realty Company Inc.
(804) 521-1443
dick@porterinc.com
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Ipovar@yesvirginia.org

Stephen Quina
Sr. Project Manager
Timmons Group
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Roy Ray
Professor
Army Logistics University
(804) 765-0286
roy.ray@us.army.mil

Thomas Reichert
Course Director
Army Logistics University
(804) 765-4311
thomas.a.reichert.civ@mail.mil

Greg Reid
Director

Dinwiddie County Economic Development

(804) 265-1233
greid@dinwiddieva.us

Copeland Rhea
Mid-Atlantic Market Leader
Johnson Development Associates,
Incorporated
(703) 245-6917
crhea@johnsondevleopment.net

David Robertson
CFO
CrossGlobe Group
(804) 412-4502
drobertson@crossglobegroup.com

Brad Rodgers
President
Moreland Property Group
(804) 332-6618
brodgers@morelandproperty.com

Tony Russo
Senior Associate
CBRE, Inc.

(703) 905-0210
tony.russo@cbre.com
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Business Development
Virginia's Gateway Region
(804) 732-8971
esalmon@gatewayregion.com
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Business Development Manager
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5744
llsavage@yesvirginia.org
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Project Manager
Chesterfield County Economic Development
(804) 318-8564
tina@chesterfieldbusiness.com

Leonard Sledge
Director - Economic Development
College of William & Mary
(757) 221-1232
Isledge@wm.edu

Patrick Small
Director, Economic Development
City of Portsmouth
(757) 297-6233
smallp@portsmouthva.gov

Bryan Smith
Economic Development Mgr.
Dominion
(804) 771-3423
bryan.smith@dom.com

Colleen Smith
Business Development Manager -
Environmental Services
Froehling & Robertson, Inc.
(804) 264-2701
CSmith@FandR.com

John Smolak
President
Franklin Southampton Economic
Development, Incorporated
(757) 516-7152
jsmolak@franklinsouthamptonva.com

Cornelia Steinert
Sr. Manager
PointTrade Services
(757) 489-0475
csteinert@pointtradeservices.com

Scott Sutton
Director of Business Development - Virginia
Froehling & Robertson, Inc.
(804) 264-2701
SSutton@FandR.com

Corrie Teague
Marketing and Research Manager
City of Danville, Office of Economic
Development
(434) 793-1753
cteague@discoverdanville.com

Nicole Thompson
Director, Economic Development
King George County
(540) 775-8524
nthompson@co.kinggeorge.state.va.us

William Throne
Vice President
Cushman and Wakefield/Thalhimer
(757) 499-2692
bill.throne@thalhimer.com
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Manager Industrial Development
CSX Transportation
(904) 910-5079
jim_vanderzee@csx.com
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Director of Community Development
Rockingham County
(540) 564-3031
wvaughn@rockinghamcountyva.gov
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Director of Sales and Marketing
Friendship Industries, Inc.
(540) 578-0405
donwallinger@friendship-industries.com
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Account Manager
UPS
(804) 317-3432
awwhite@ups.com

Tracy White
Senior Vice President
McDonald Development Company
(703) 476-5851
twhite@mcdco.com
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Managing Director
Grubb&Ellis |Harrison & Bates
(804) 788-1000
david.williams@harrison-bates.com
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First Vice President
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Senior Vice President
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Senior Manager
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